“County Defendants”) under any legal theory, including any potential claims, in this 

Lawsuit, as outlined further below.

4, Payment by the County Defendants 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

44 

In consideration of this Agreement, the County Defendants will pay 

Plaintiff and his attorneys, Loevy & Loevy, $3,100,000 (three million, 

one-hundred thousand dollars) (“Settlement Amount”). 

The Settlement Amount referenced in paragraph 4.1 above shall be paid 

to the Plaintiff and Loevy & Loevy within ninety (90) days of the Parties’ 

execution of this Agreement. 

The Settlement Amount referenced in paragraph 4.1 above shall be